A2
Single Slot SMT Connectors For Card-Bus Based PC Cards
IC11S Series PC Card Standard Compliant
Reduced height : 5.6mm high
Wide variety of options
(1)Board Mounting
➀ Standard type
➁ Reverse type

IC11S  A  -  68  PLR  -  1.27SF  -  EJ  R
1 2 3 6 74 5
■ Ordering Information
SMT Unit
Guide Unit
Board Mounting Type
BD : standard type
BUR : reverse type
Standoff type
Blank: none
A : 2.2mm
Series name : IC11S Eject button type
EJ : rigid button
FEJ : Foldering button
PEJ : POP-UP button
Eject button positions
R : right
L : left
8 11
12
9
10
IC11S  A  -  BUR  -  FEJ  R
8 9 1210 11
• Series name (    ⇔ )
• Standoff (    ⇔ )
• Board-installed type (    ⇔ )
• Eject button positions (    ⇔ )
1 8
2 9
4 10
7 12
A5
Note.1) This figure illustrates grouping of SMT unit(➀ ) and guide unit(➁ ) together.
Note.2) Dimensions for card fitting are in accordance with "PC Card Standard".
Note.3) Indicated dimensions are symmetrical to the center of the card insertion slot.
■ Standard
Right rigid button type
Standoff
type
none
2.2mm
640-1007-3
640-1009-9
IC11S-68PL-1.27SF-EJR
IC11SA-68PL-1.27SF-EJR
640-1071-2
640-1073-8
IC11S-BD-EJR
IC11SA-BD-EJR
3
5.2
5.6
7.8
0.1
2.3
12.7
13.1
➀ SMT unit
CL No.Part Number
➁ Guide unit A
(mm)

IC11S  A  -  68  PLR  -  1.27SF  -  EJ  R
1 2 3 6 74 5
■ Ordering Information
● SMT Unit
● Guide Unit
Board Mounting Method
BD : standard type
BUR : reverse type
Standoff type
Blank: none
A : 2.2mm
Series name : IC11S Eject button type
PNEJ : POP-UP button
Eject button positions
R : right
L : left
8 11
12
9
10
IC11S  A  -  BUR  -  PNEJ  R
8 9 1210 11
• Series name (    ⇔ )
• Standoff type (    ⇔ )
• Board Mounting Method (    ⇔ )
• Eject button positions (    ⇔ )
1 8
2 9
4 10
7 12
A29
Note.1) This figure illustrates grouping of SMT unit(➀ ) and guide unit(➁ ) together.
Note.2) Dimensions for card fitting are in accordance with "PC Card Standard".
Note.3) Indicated dimensions are symmetrical to the center of the card insertion slot.
■ Standard
Right POP-UP button type
A
Guide unit(2)
SMT Unit(1)
5
B
5
42.545
P=0.635
( 2
8.
05
)
7.
4
72
51
.5
(66.25)
(35.05)
27.45
11
.8
2.
35
7
M
A
X
10
 M
A
X
34.4 MAX
eject metal fittings movable range
5.